## Legislation Passed by Mount Vernon City Council, November 12, 2024

### Public Notice

The following legislation was passed by Mount Vernon City Council on November 12, 2024, signed by Bruce Hawkins, President of Council, approved by Matthew Starr, Mayor, attested by Todd Hill, Clerk of Council. The legislation is on file with the Clerk of Council, 40 Public Square, Mount Vernon, Ohio for public inspection.

### RESOLUTION NO. 2024-117

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Safety-Service Director of the City of Mount Vernon, Ohio to enter into contract with Top Flight Real Estate LLC to lease the property with the street addresses of 9 and 9.5 East High Street; and declaring an emergency.

# RESOLUTION NO. 2024-118

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Auditor of the City of Mount Vernon to transfer certain funds.

### RESOLUTION NO. 2024-120

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Auditor of the City of Mount Vernon to pay bills pursuant to Section 5705.41(D), Then and Now Certification.

### ORDINANCE NO. 2024-44

An Ordinance establishing compensation, benefits and terms of employment for the Fire Marshal; and declaring an emergency.